V2403C Series
Intel® 7th Gen Core™/Celeron® Industrial IoT embedded computers with power ignition
control, 2 Mini PCIe expansion slots for wireless, SMA connectors
Features and Benefits
• Intel® Celeron®/Intel® Core™ i3/i5/i7 high performance network video
recorder for rolling stock applications
• Multiple interfaces: Dual display (HDMI, DP), 4 serial ports, 4 GbE ports, 4

Dimensions
Ordering Information
Model Name CPU
Memory
(built-in)
Optional
OS Storage
(mSATA)
Optional
SSD/HDD
USB Ports Power Input
Operating
Temp.
Conformal
Coating
V2403C-KL1-T Intel® Celeron® 3965U – 1 2
4 x USB 3.0
(type A)
12 to 48 VDC
(Terminal
Block)
-40 to 70°C –
V2403C-KL3-T Intel® Core™ i3-7100U – 1 2
4 x USB 3.0
(type A)
12 to 48 VDC
(Terminal
Block)
-40 to 70°C –
V2403C-KL5-T Intel® Core™ i5-7300U – 1 2
4 x USB 3.0
(type A)
12 to 48 VDC
(Terminal
Block)
-40 to 70°C –
V2403C-KL7-T Intel® Core™ i7-7600U – 1 2
4 x USB 3.0
(type A)
12 to 48 VDC
(Terminal
Block)
-40 to 70°C –
Accessories (sold separately)
Cables
CBL-PJTB-10 Non-locking barrel plug to bare-wire cable
Wi-Fi Wireless Modules
V2400-WLAN22-AC SparkLAN WPEQ-261ACNI (BT) Wi-Fi mini card, 4 black screws
V2400 Cover-DB9 Dual DB9 expansion cover, 4 male hex standoff spacer pillars
V2406C TPM2.0 Module SLB9665XT2.0 TPM 2.0 module without conformal coating
Cellular Wireless Modules
V2403C-LTECat4-AP Telit LE910C4 LTE Cat. 4 mini card for the Asia-Pacific region, 3 SMA antenna cables